34  |  Electric vehicle charging solutions se.com
EVlink Pro AC and Pro AC Metal
  Characteristics
EVlink™ Pro AC
Power supply network
• 220 - 240 V AC single-phase – 50/60 Hz for 7.4 kW charging stations
• 380 - 415 V AC three-phase – 50/60 Hz for 11 and 22 kW charging stations
Diagram of  the earthing system

Type of
socket
Domestic
socket
Output
current
Power
kW
Number
of  phases
Embedded protection Embedded
protection (4)
Protection supplied Embedded
MID meter (6)
EVB3S07NC0 Att T2 (5) - 32 A 7.1 1PH RDC-DD 6 mA MNx - -
EVB3S07N40M T2S - 32 A 7.4 1PH RDC-DD 6 mA MNx - Yes
EVB3S07N40EM  T2S TE 32 A 7.4 1PH RDC-DD 6 mA MNx - Yes
EVB3S07N4AM T2S - 32 A 7.4 1PH RDC-DD 6 mA + RCD Asi 30 mA MNx - Yes
EVB3S07N4EAM T2S TE 32 A 7.4 1PH RDC-DD 6 mA + RCD Asi 30 mA MNx - Yes
EVB3S07NCAM Att T2 (5) - 32 A 7.4 1PH RDC-DD 6 mA + RCD Asi 30 mA MNx - Yes
EVB3S07N4A T2S - 32 A 7.4 1PH RDC-DD 6 mA + RCD Asi 30 mA MNx - -
EVB3S07N4EA T2S TE 32 A 7.4 1PH RDC-DD 6 mA + RCD Asi 30 mA MNx - -
EVB3S07NCA Att T2 (5) - 32 A 7.4 1PH RDC-DD 6 mA + RCD Asi 30 mA MNx - -
EVB3S07N4E1  T2S TE 32 A 7.4 1PH RDC-DD 6mA - - -
EVB3S07N41  T2S - 32 A 7.4 1PH RDC-DD 6mA - - -
EVB3S11N4A T2S - 16 A 11 3PH RDC-DD 6 mA + RCD Asi 30 mA MNx - -
EVB3S11NCA Att T2 (5) - 16 A 11 3PH RDC-DD 6 mA + RCD Asi 30 mA MNx - -
EVB3S11N4FB T2S TF 16 A 11 3PH RCD B EV MNx - -
EVB3S22NC0 Att T2 (5) - 32 A 22 3PH RDC-DD 6mA MNx - -
EVB3S22N4 T2S - 32 A 22 3PH RDC-DD 6 mA MNx - -
EVB3S22N4E T2S TE 32 A 22 3PH RDC-DD 6 mA MNx - -
EVB3S22N4A T2S - 32 A 22 3PH RDC-DD 6 mA + RCD Asi 30 mA MNx - -
EVB3S22NCA Att T2 (5) - 32 A 22 3PH RDC-DD 6 mA + RCD Asi 30 mA MNx - -
EVB3S22N4EA T2S TE 32 A 22 3PH RDC-DD 6 mA+ RCD Asi 30 mA MNx - -
EVB3S22N4B T2S - 32 A 22 3PH RCD B EV MNx - -
EVB3S22NCB Att T2 (5) - 32 A 22 3PH RCD B EV MNx - -
EVB3S22N4EB T2S TE 32 A 22 3PH RCD B EV MNx - -
EVB3S22N4FB T2S TF 32 A 22 3PH RCD B EV MNx - -
EVB3S22N4E1 T2S TE 32 A 22 3PH RDC-DD 6mA - - -
EVB3S22N41 T2S - 32 A 22 3PH RDC-DD 6mA - - -
EVB3S22N40M T2S - 32 A 22 3PH RDC-DD 6 mA - - Yes
EVB3S22N40EM T2S TE 32 A 22 3PH RDC-DD 6 mA - - Yes
EVB3S22N40FM T2S TF 32 A 22 3PH RDC-DD 6 mA - - Yes
EVB3S22NC0M Att T2 (5) - 32 A 22 3PH RDC-DD 6 mA - - Yes
EVB3S22N40MR (3) T2S - 32 A 22 3PH - - RCD B EV+MNx Yes
1) Cable for T2S charger available as an accessory
(2) Includes 1 RFID badge
(3) Recommended for metallic charger, this specific charging station only measures the power consumption of  the electric vehicle
(4) An MNx under voltage tripping auxiliary is mandatory in case of  charging station damage following a downstream short circuit